
Hayward Nordic Ski Team Invite
Seeley “OO”
Tuesday, January 15, 2008

Race Results by Ready*Set*Go

High School Boys  (top 3 score for team results)

PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS             AVG. TIME SPREAD

1 Hayward Hs Boys 8 1 3 4 6 9 22 23 
17:17 0:44
2 Ash/Wash Hs Boys 20 2 8 10 15 17:57 1:36
3 Lakeland Hs Boys 30 7 11 12 19 25 26      18:19 0:55
4 Chip Valley Hs Boys 41 5 16 20 27 19:08 2:46
5 Spooner Hs Boys 52 14 17 21     19:36 1:41
6 Bloomer Hs Boys61 13 18 30 31 32 33 34    
20:49 5:11
7 Barron Hs Boys 81 24 28 29 35     22:55 2:26

Incomplete Teams: Independent Hs Boys

  ID#  PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Hayward Hs Boys
3 1 Dylan McGarthwaite, Fr 16:48
4 3 Aaron Friermood, Sr 17:29
5 4 Walker VanDixhorn, So 17:32
27 6 Dave Sievert, Sr 17:34
29 9 Andy Kreyer, So 18:23
30 22 Tony Glodoski, Jr 20:34
26 23 Adam Less, Jr 20:42
Total Time = 51:49     Total Places = 8

2. Ash/Wash Hs Boys
16 2 Scott Johanik, So 16:57
18 8 Levi Illick, Jr 18:19
19 10 Wes Zifko, Sr 18:33
17 15 James Gilberston, So 18:52
Total Time = 53:49     Total Places = 20

3. Lakeland Hs Boys
9 7 Kevin Bolger, Fr 17:43
8 11 Craig Kozeluh, Jr18:36
34 12 Erik Blow, So 18:38
36 19 Erik Fashingbauer, So 20:18
35 25 Steve Oxley, So 21:47
37 26 Matt Rusak, Jr 22:44
Total Time = 54:57     Total Places = 30

4. Chip Valley Hs Boys
11 5 Adam Loomis, So 17:33
12 16 Eric Lindstedt, So 19:31
13 20 Alex Menacher, Sr 0:19
14 27 Xavier Schwartz, Fr 22:52



Total Time = 57:23     Total Places = 41

5. Spooner Hs Boys
21 14 Jim Menkol, Jr 18:42
20 17 Ben Sprenger, Sr 19:43
22 21 Tyler Osterhuis, Jr 20:23
Total Time = 58:48     Total Places = 52

6. Bloomer Hs Boys
24 13 Travis Turner, Jr 18:41
53 18 Ian Cummings,So 19:54
23 30 Jason Lundgren, Sr 23:52
25 31 Anthony Olson, Jr 25:19
51 32 Lance Genrich, Fr 26:17
47 33 Joe Salm, Fr 27:09
48 34 Logan Arneson, Sr 28:31
Total Time = 1:02:27     Total Places = 61

7. Barron Hs Boys
15 24 Tyler Miller, So 21:19
42 28 Bronson Crites, Jr 23:39
43 29 Dan Feldhacker, Jr 23:45
46 35 Michael DeBus, So 29:26
Total Time = 1:08:43     Total Places = 81

  ID#  PLACE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

3 1 Dylan McGarthwaite, 1 16:48 Hayward Hs Boys
16 2 Scott Johanik, 2 16:57 Ash/Wash Hs Boys
4 3 Aaron Friermood, 4 17:29 Hayward Hs Boys
5 4 Walker VanDixhorn, 2 17:32 Hayward Hs Boys
11 5 Adam Loomis, 2 17:33 Chip Valley Hs Boys
27 6 Dave Sievert, 4 17:34 Hayward Hs Boys
9 7 Kevin Bolger, 1 17:43 Lakeland Hs Boys
18 8 Levi Illick, 3 18:19 Ash/Wash Hs Boys
29 9 Andy Kreyer, 2 18:23 Hayward Hs Boys
19 10 Wes Zifko, 4 18:33 Ash/Wash Hs Boys
8 11 Craig Kozeluh, 3 18:36 Lakeland Hs Boys
34 12 Erik Blow, 2 18:38 Lakeland Hs Boys
24 13 Travis Turner, 3 18:41 Bloomer Hs Boys
21 14 Jim Menkol, 3 18:42 Spooner Hs Boys
17 15 James Gilberston, 2 18:52 Ash/Wash Hs Boys
12 16 Eric Lindstedt, 2 19:31 Chip Valley Hs Boys
20 17 Ben Sprenger, 4 19:43 Spooner Hs Boys
53 18 Ian Cummings, 2 19:54 Bloomer Hs Boys
36 19 Erik Fashingbauer, 2 20:18 Lakeland Hs Boys
13 20 Alex Menacher, 120:19 Chip Valley Hs Boys
41 21 Brad Hagstrom, 420:22 Independent Hs Boys
22 22 Tyler Osterhuis, 3 20:23 Spooner Hs Boys
30 23 Tony Glodoski, 3 20:34 Hayward Hs Boys
26 24 Adam Less, 3 20:42 Hayward Hs Boys
15 25 Tyler Miller, 2 21:19 Barron Hs Boys
35 26 Steve Oxley, 2 21:47 Lakeland Hs Boys
37 27 Matt Rusak, 3 22:44 Lakeland Hs Boys
14 28 Xavier Schwartz, 9 22:52 Chip Valley Hs Boys
28 29 Zach Allen, 3 23:18 Hayward Hs Boys



42 30 Bronson Crites, 3 23:39 Barron Hs Boys
43 31 Dan Feldhacker, 3 23:45 Barron Hs Boys
23 32 Jason Lundgren, 4 23:52 Bloomer Hs Boys
31 33 Jon Hamblin, 1 23:55 Hayward Hs Boys
25 34 Anthony Olson, 325:19 Bloomer Hs Boys
51 35 Lance Genrich, 1 26:17 Bloomer Hs Boys
47 36 Joe Salm, 1 27:09 Bloomer Hs Boys
48 37 Logan Arneson, 428:31 Bloomer Hs Boys
46 38 Michael DeBus, 2 29:26 Barron Hs Boys
49 39 Elliott Bowe, 1 29:45 Bloomer Hs Boys
52 40 Mike Feiten, 11 30:51 Bloomer Hs Boys
50 41 Alex Wergen, 3 33:30 Bloomer Hs Boys

High School Girls (top 3 score for team results)

PLACE  TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD

1 Hayward Hs Girls 8 1 3 4 12 14 18 20 
19:48 2:05
2 Spooner Hs Girls 18 2 6 10 16 17 26 28    20:53

3:30
3 Lakeland Hs Girls 20 5 7 8 9 11 15     21:40

1:24
4 Bloomer Hs Girls64 13 21 30 34     26:15 6:53
5 Amery Hs Girls 66 19 23 24 25 27 31 32    26:36

4:11
6 Barron Hs Girls 84 22 29 33     29:33 6:44

Incomplete Teams: Chip Val Hs Girls

  ID#  PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Hayward Hs Girls
60 1 Molly Burger, Jr 18:36
63 3 Elizabeth Simak, So 20:05
61 4 Meghan Wisdom, So 20:41
87 12 Carley Fredrickson, Fr 22:44
88 14 Alex Radtke, Jr 23:17
90 18 Kelsie Passolt, Sr 23:50
89 20 Erica Leighty, Sr 24:16
Total Time = 59:22     Total Places = 8

2. Spooner Hs Girls
72 2 Brooke Adams, So 19:01
73 6 Jessica Martin, Sr21:05
76 10 Sofia Jarvis, Fr 22:31
75 16 Jennifer Pederson, Sr 23:42
78 17 Jenny VanEtten, Jr 23:49
106 26 Hannah Dunn, Fr 28:41
109 28 Elizabeth Baumgart, Fr 28:59
Total Time = 1:02:37     Total Places = 18

3. Lakeland Hs Girls
65 5 Erin Blow, Sr 20:48
68 7 Hannah Weiss, So 21:59
97 8 Amy Holcombe, Sr 22:12



66 9 Amanda Johnson, Sr 22:16
64 11 Jill Iverson, Sr 22:34
96 15 Marie Peters, Jr 23:36
Total Time = 1:04:59     Total Places = 20

4. Bloomer Hs Girls
85 13 Anna Yakesh, Sr 23:05
86 21 Abby Bruxvoort, So 25:42
117 30 Kayla Daken, So 29:58
116 34 Storm Dourrough, Jr 37:28
Total Time = 1:18:45     Total Places = 64

5. Amery Hs Girls
79 19 Brooke Draxler, Jr 24:08
81 23 Margaret Budke, Jr 27:19
80 24 Jenny Monette, Jr28:19
83 25 Molly Tulkki, Sr 28:31
82 27 Jacinda Bursik, So 28:48
114 31 Emily Swanson, So 30:34
113 32 Kennedy Reed, Jr31:57
Total Time = 1:19:46     Total Places = 66

6. Barron Hs Girls
70 22 Jessica Pintens, Jr26:07
102 29 Catherine Quieser, So 29:41
103 33 Carolyn Quieser, Fr 32:51
Total Time = 1:28:39     Total Places = 84

  ID#  PLACE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

60 1 Molly Burger, Jr 18:36 Hayward Hs Girls
72 2 Brooke Adams, So 19:01 Spooner Hs Girls
63 3 Elizabeth Simak, So 20:05 Hayward Hs Girls
61 4 Meghan Wisdom, So 20:41 Hayward Hs Girls
65 5 Erin Blow, Sr 20:48 Lakeland Hs Girls
73 6 Jessica Martin, Sr21:05 Spooner Hs Girls
68 7 Hannah Weiss, So 21:59 Lakeland Hs Girls
69 8 Elisabeth Anderson, Sr 22:11 Chip Val Hs Girls
97 9 Amy Holcombe, Sr 22:12 Lakeland Hs Girls
66 10 Amanda Johnson, Sr 22:16 Lakeland Hs Girls
76 11 Sofia Jarvis, Fr 22:31 Spooner Hs Girls
64 12 Jill Iverson, Sr 22:34 Lakeland Hs Girls
87 13 Carley Fredrickson, Fr 22:44 Hayward Hs Girls
85 14 Anna Yakesh, Sr 23:05 Bloomer Hs Girls
88 15 Alex Radtke, Jr 23:17 Hayward Hs Girls
96 16 Marie Peters, Jr 23:36 Lakeland Hs Girls
75 17 Jennifer Pederson, Sr 23:42 Spooner Hs Girls
78 18 Jenny VanEtten, Jr 23:49 Spooner Hs Girls
90 19 Kelsie Passolt, Sr 23:50 Hayward Hs Girls
79 20 Brooke Draxler, Jr 24:08 Amery Hs Girls
89 21 Erica Leighty, Sr 24:16 Hayward Hs Girls
94 22 Caitlynn Flynn, Fr 25:12 Hayward Hs Girls
86 23 Abby Bruxvoort, So 25:42 Bloomer Hs Girls
91 24 Kari Moe, Sr 25:50 Hayward Hs Girls
70 25 Jessica Pintens, Jr26:07 Barron Hs Girls
92 26 Michelle Parr, Fr 26:13 Hayward Hs Girls



81 27 Margaret Budke, Jr 27:19 Amery Hs Girls
95 28 Nicole Kreyer, Fr28:00 Hayward Hs Girls
80 29 Jenny Monette, Jr28:19 Amery Hs Girls
83 30 Molly Tulkki, Sr 28:31 Amery Hs Girls
106 31 Hannah Dunn, Fr 28:41 Spooner Hs Girls
82 32 Jacinda Bursik, So 28:48 Amery Hs Girls
109 33 Elizabeth Baumgart, Fr 28:59 Spooner Hs Girls
110 34 Maddie Kunkel, Fr 29:37 Spooner Hs Girls
102 35 Catherine Quieser, So 29:41 Barron Hs Girls
117 36 Kayla Daken, So 29:58 Bloomer Hs Girls
114 37 Emily Swanson, So 30:34 Amery Hs Girls
107 38 Gina Scholl, Jr 31:04 Spooner Hs Girls
113 39 Kennedy Reed, Jr31:57 Amery Hs Girls
112 40 Jamie Nadeau, Jr 32:23 Amery Hs Girls
103 41 Carolyn Quieser, Fr 32:51 Barron Hs Girls
115 42 Elizabeth Alexson, So 34:31 Amery Hs Girls
108 43 Amanda Frankiewicz, Jr 37:17 Spooner Hs Girls
116 44 Storm Dourrough, Jr 37:28 Bloomer Hs Girls

Middle School Boys

  ID#  PLACE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

164 1 Jon Gilbertson, 8 9:22 Ash/Wash Ms Boys
125 2 Jacob Schmidt, 7 9:24 Hayward Ms Boys
178 3 Scott Pederson, 7 9:50 Spooner Ms Boys
126 4 Jon Parr, 8 10:01 Hayward Ms Boys
148 5 Anders Lindstedt, 8 10:22 Chip Val Ms Boys
129 6 Alex Larson, 7 10:23 Hayward Ms Boys
128 7 Thomas Malcolm, 8 10:49 Hayward Ms Boys
165 8 Ian Liphart, 6 10:52 Ash/Wash Ms Boys
127 9 Sam Hansen, 8 10:53 Hayward Ms Boys
131 10 Ryland Sabien, 8 11:41 Hayward Ms Boys
130 11 Blake Johnson, 8 11:49 Hayward Ms Boys
132 13 Isaac Franson, 8 11:53 Hayward Ms Boys
135 14 James Glodoski, 8 11:57 Hayward Ms Boys
179 15 Daniel Pederson, 5 12:13 Spooner Ms Boys
137 16 Jacob McGarthwaite, 5 12:20 Hayward Ms Boys
152 17 Macky Mikunda, 7 12:34 Barron Ms Boys
174 18 Nick Mattoon, 7 13:06 Chip Val Ms Boys
138 19 Ryan McGarthwaite, 5 13:14 Hayward Ms Boys
136 20 Aaron Ostrander, 5 13:40 Hayward Ms Boys
133 21 Brandon Loree, 8 13:48 Hayward Ms Boys
134 22 Aleks Dierl, 8 14:00 Hayward Ms Boys
168 23 Alex Oppedahl, 714:01 Ash/Wash Ms Boys
163 24 Bryce Denke, 8 14:47 Ash/Wash Ms Boys
154 25 Conner Massie, 7 23:23 Barron Ms Boys

Middle School Girls

139 1 Nicollete Amber, 8 9:51 Hayward Ms Girls
140 2 Olivia Amber, 7 10:14 Hayward Ms Girls
141 3 Chelsea Tremblay, 7 10:15 Hayward Ms Girls
181 4 Iciar Ocariz, 8 10:28 Spooner Ms Girls
157 5 Hannah Feldhacker, 8 10:33 Barron Ms Girls



142 6 Jennifer Parr, 8 10:51 Hayward Ms Girls
147 7 Keeley Jackson, 5 12:15 Hayward Ms Girls
182 8 Katerin Ocariz, 7 12:56 Spooner Ms Girls
175 9 Beth Kujala, 8 13:11 Spooner Ms Girls
149 10 Emilee Anderson, 6 13:24 Chip Val Ms Girls
150 11 Samantha Hamler, 8 13:27 Chip Val Ms Girls
145 12 Emily Burger, 6 13:40 Hayward Ms Girls
143 13 Elianna Meade, 6 13:45 Hayward Ms Girls
144 14 Kali Dvorak, 6 14:18 Hayward Ms Girls
169 15 Hannah DeWitt, 6 14:35 Ash/Wash Ms Girls
151 16 Natasha Mattoon, 8 14:36 Chip Val Ms Girls
173 17 Katin Liphart, 7 15:11 Ash/Wash Ms Girls
146 18 Maddie Kendall, 6 15:12 Hayward Ms Girls
180 19 Maya Cummings, 7 15:44 Spooner Ms Girls
177 20 Kaylee Thornley, 8 17:20 Spooner Ms Girls
176 21 Erin Winesburg, 8 17:22 Spooner Ms Girls
159 22 Laura Crites, 6 21:24 Barron Ms Girls
158 23 Cheyenne Tiegs, 6 21:47 Barron Ms Girls


